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TSIBULKO AND OTHERSv. UKRAINE - JUDGMENT

In the case of Tsibulko and Others v. Ukraine,
The European Court of Human Rights (Fifth section), sitting as a

Committee composed of:
Bostjan M. ZrpandiE- President,
Ann Poqq-Forde,
Helena J5derblom- j udge s,

ad Stsphen Phillips, D"puty Section Registrar,
Hilfug detiberated in private on I 1 June 2013,
Detiwm the following judgment, which was adopted on that date:

PTTOCETXJRE

l- TbE case originated in 250 applications
frc C-flrt l*r Article 34 of the Convention
Righ md Frmdamental Freedoms (.,the
mirralf whose details are specified in
rylicmts)-

2" The applicant Ms Yanina Gavrilovna verkhovskaya died (application
m- 4684112). Her daughter, Ms Lyudmila Alekseevna podri.oru,
manifested a wish to pursue the application on her behalf.

3. The Government ("the Govemment") are represented by their Agent,
il{rNazar Kulchyskyy.

4. on 25 october 2012 the applications above were communicated to the
Government of Ukraine.

THE FACTS

THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE

5. On the dates set out in the appended tables domestic courts delivered
decisions according to which the applicants were entitled to various
pecuniary amounJs or to have certain actions taken in their favour. The
decisions became enforceable. However, the applicants were unable to
obtain the enforcement of the decisions in due time.

6. Some of the applicants also made submissions concerning factual and
legal matters unrelated to the above non-enforcement issues.

against Ukraine lodged with
for the Protection of Human
Convention") by Ukrainian
the appended tables ("the
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TFIE LAW

I. JOINDER OF THE APPLICATIONS

7. In view of the similarity of the applications in terms of the principal
legal issues raised, the Court finds it appropriate to join them.

II. THE APPLICANT'S STANDING (APPLICATION No. 4684/12)

8. The court considers that the applicant's daughter in application
no.4684112 (see paragraph 2 above) has standing to continue the
proceedings in the applicant's stead (see, among other authorities, Mironov
v. Ulcraine,no.19916104, $ 12, 14 December 2006).

III. ADMISSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANTS' COMPLAINTS IN
APPLICATIONS Nos. 12952112 AND 20248t12

9. In application no. 12952112 the applicant complained about failure to
enforce the judgment of 19 May 201 1. Hbwever, it appears from the parties'
submissions that the judgment was fully enforced on 23 August 2011. Thus,
the judgment at issue had been fully enforced within a period of just four
months.

10. In application no.20248112 the applicant complained about failure to
enforce the judgment of 11 August 20L0. However, it was quashed on
1 october 2012 by the Higher Administrative court. Thus, the judgment at
issue remained unenforced for a period of nine months only.

1 1. The Court considers that abovementioned periods of non-
enforcement did not impair the applicants' right of access to a court (see,
among many other authorities, Savchur v. Ulvaine (dec.), no. 20338103,
8 July 2008; Andreyenko and Others v. lJlcraine (dec.), no. 22312103,
19 June 2007; Zbaranskaya v. Ulvaine (dec.), no. 43496102, ll October
2005). The Court considers that the applications, set out in Appendix 1,
must be declared inadmissible pursuant to Article 35 $ 3 (a) of the
Convention.

IV. ALLEGED VIOLATION OF ARTICLES 6 AND 13 OF THE
CONVENTION AND OF ARTICLE I OF PROTOCOL No. 1

12. The applicants complained about the lengthy non-enforcement of the
decisions given in their favour and about the lack of effective domestic
remedies in respect of those complaints. They relied on, expressly or in
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substance, Articles 6 $ I and 13 of the convention and Article 1 of
Protocol No. 1.

13. The Government submitted, with respect to a number of
applications, that no violation of the applicant's rights had occurred. They
noted that the Law of Ukraine "on Amending the Law of Ukraine on the
State Budget for 2011" of 14 June 2011 and the cabinet of Ministers
Resolution no.745 "on Providing Certain Amounts of payments, Financed
at the Expense of the State Budget", reduced the amounts allocated by the
State budget for enforcement ofjudgments awarding social payments tL ttre
applicants and that the applicants' entitlements under the relevant legislation
were accordingly reduced. They considered that the applicants, complaints
were inadmissible as manifestly ill-founded.

14. The Court notes the judgments at issue are final and enforceable and
have not complied with by the State for a lengthy period of time, for which
the State authorities remain responsible. The regulations on allocation of
budgetary resources do not affect that position. Moreover, the Court recalls
its constant case-law specifring that the State's failure to comply with the
enforceable judgments in view of its lack of budgetary funds, cinnot justify
non-enforcement (see voytenko v. (Jlvaine, no. 18966/02, $ s5, 29 JunL
2004).It therefore rejects the Government's objection to the admissibility of
the applications set out in Appendix 2 and, notes that the above complaints
are not manifestly ill-founded within the meaning of Article 35 $ 3 (ajof the
Convention. It further notes that they are not inadmissible on any other
grounds. They must therefore be declared admissible.

15. Having regard to its well-established case-law on the subject (see
Yuriy Nikolayevich lvanov v. ulvaine, no. 40450/04, $$ 56-58 and.66-70,
15 october 2009) the court finds that there has been a violation of
Article 6 $ I of the Convention and Article 1 of protocol No. 1 on account
of the prolonged non-enforcement of the decisions in the applicants' favour.
It also considers that there has been a violation of Article 13 of the
Convention in that the applicants did not have an effective domestic remedy
to redress the damage created by such non-enforcement.

V. OTHER ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF THE CONVENTION

16. Some of the applicants raised other complaints under the Convention
which the Court has carefully examined. In the light of atl the material in its
possession, and in so far as the matters complained of are within its
competence, the court finds that they do not disclose any appearance of a
violation of the rights and freedoms set out in the Convention or its
Protocols.

17. It follows that those complaints are manifestly ill-founded and must
be rejected in accordance with Article 35 $$ 3 (a) and 4 of the Convention.
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VI. APPLICATION OF ARTICLE 41OF THE CONVENTION

18. Article 41 of the Convention provides:

"Ifthe Court finds that there has been a violation ofthe Convention or the Protocols
thereto, and if the internal law of the High Contracting Party concerned allows only
partial reparation to be made, the Court shall, if necessary, afford just satisfaction to
the injured party."

19. In the present case, the Court considers it reasonable and equitable
(see Kononova and Others v. Ulcraine [Committee], no. 11770103 and 89

other applications, 524,6 June 2013) to award 2,000 euros (EUR) to each

of the applicants referred to in Appendix 2. These sums are to cover any
pecuniary and non-pecuniary damage, as well as costs and expenses.

20. The Court considers that the respondent State has an outstanding
obligation to enforce the judgments which remain enforceable.

21. The Court considers it appropriate that the default interest rate

should be based on the marginal lending rate of the European Central Bank,
to which should be added three percentage points.

FOR TI{ESE REASONS, THE COURT UNANIMOUSLY

l. Decides to join the applications set out in Appendix 1 and to declare
them inadmissible;

2. Decides to join the applications set out in Appendix 2;

3. Declares admissible the complaints of the applicants, listed in
Appendix 2, under Article 6 $ I and Article 13 of the Convention and

Article 1 of Protocol No. I about the lengthy non-enforcement of the
decisions given in their favour and about the lack of effective domestic
remedies in respect of those complaints, and declares inadmissible the

remainder of the applications;

4. Holds that there has been a violation of Article 6 $ 1 of the Convention
and of Article 1 of Protocol No. 1;

5 . Holds that there has been a violation of Article 1 3 of the Convention;

6. Holds
(a) that within three months the respondent State is to enforce the domestic

decisions in the applicants' favour which remain enforceable and is to
pay EUR 2,000 (two thousand euros) to each applicant or his or her
estate in the applications set out in Appendix 2 in respect of pecuniary
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and non-pecuniary damage, and costs and expenses, plus any tax that
may be chargeable to the applicants on the above amounts which are to
be converted into the national currency at the rate applicable at the date
of settlement;

(b) that from the expiry of the above-mentioned three months until
settlement simple interest shall be payable on the above amounts at a
rate equal to the marginal lending rate of the European Central Bank
during the default period plus three percentage points.

Done in English, and notified in writing on 20 June 2013, pursuant to
Rule 77 $$ 2 and 3 of the Rules of Court.

s,.pJ5r'*ip,
Deputy Registrar President
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APPENDIX 1

(inadmissible applications)

APPENDIX 2
(admissible applications)

Applictrtiou no1

'1nd dtteof
iirirodrretion

Appticant name
date of birth

*ui;;i,,oi;*a;+#

12952112
24t0212012

Mykola AndriyorYch MALYUK
1s108t1942

Svyatoshynskyy District Court of Kyiv, 19l05l20ll

2.
20248112
28/0312012

Mykola VasylyovYch SHULGA
17 107 11956

Sykhivskyy District Court of Lviv, I l/08/2010

irNdiii
:.:,ii ; :'

, Applicant name '

daia of biilh

3
65656111
10fi012011

Ivan Yakovlevich TSIBULKO
2U0611956

Krasnyy Luch Court, 12/0112006

4.
31112
06112l20ll

Yuriy Vasilyevich LYSENKO
01 l0ll1937

tl frasnW Luch Court,0l/10i2003

2) Krasnyy Luch Court,3l108/2005

3) KrasnYv Luch Court, 14102/2007

5.
427112

26n212011
0lga Vasilyevna BORTNIK
1410311959

Zhytomyr Circuit Administrative Cotrt, 27 /01 12009

6.
2082112
t9ll2l20lr

Gennadiy ViktorovYch TSVETKOV
30/03/t 960

Svyatoshynskyy District Court ofKyiv, l0/01/201 I

7.
2106l12
20n2l20ll

Sergey Anatolyevich CHERKASOV
t9t0vt962

Leninskly District Court of Lugansk, 1610212009

8.
2844112
03t0U2012

Vasyl OleksandrovYch CHYZH
27toqfi952

Lugyny Court, 221 02 120 | 1

9
37rll12
0610112012

Mykhaylo Yakovych PYLYPCHUK
tst05lr934

Ovruch Court, 04/08/2010

10.
4223/12
0610U2012

Irina Pavlovna KOROVNIK
221121t969

Ovruch Court, 041 03 /2009

l1
4684112
10t0U2012

Yanina Gavrilovna VERKHOVSKAYA
26/1011920

j Leninskyy District Court of Mykolayiv,
26nU2009

2) Odesa Administrative Court of Appeal, 25/0212009

3) Leninskyy District Court of Mykolayiv,

3010612011

12.
4725112
tt/0U2012

Boris Fedorovich KRYMOV
04t071t942

1) Krasnlry Luch Court, StJlu4l'zutu

2) Krasnvv Luch Court, 30/0412010

13,
4747112
1110112012

Petro Andriyovych KOVTUNOVYCH
16t0411955

Ovruch Court, 09 I 06 12009

14.
5611/12
t6l0t/20t2

Svitlana Petrivna OSYPCHUK
03106il986

l) Korosten Court, 08/02/201 I

2) Korosten Court, 1010'112009

l5 5660112
t7/0U2012

Mykola KostyantYnovYch
TYSHKEVYCH
22t0511968

l) Ovruch Court, 03/03/2009

2) Ovruch Court, l6106/2010

16.
7037 /12
2710112012

Igor MykolayovYch TSYURPITA
t9/0811943

Chortkiv Court, 25l08/201 0

t7.
7442112
2010U2012

Vira Tsezarivna KRYVORUCHENKO
0t/0vt949

Tetiyiv Court, 19/0512009

18.
7875112
t3t0l2012

Olga lvanivna KOVALCHUK
ost04lt955

Velyka-Novosilka Court, I 0/05/20 I I

19.
9209112
2710112012

Ganna Ivanivna POLITOVA
r1t031t952

Boguslav Court, 28/l l/2008

20.
92s3/12
20/0U2012

Andriy VolodymYrovYch ZYOLKO
25107n979

Ovruch Court. 18/10/2010
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No.
Applicqtiog,nG
,:, end,d*te.of

introduction

AFdioant nsme
,dite of birth i

RelCva-nt domestic dCeision

21. 9286/t2
0U02/2012

Olelaandr Volodymyrovych MOROZ
t8t07 I 197 6

l) Korosten Court, 0l I 1212009

2) Korosten Cowt, 31 107 /2009

3) Korosten Court, I l/021201 I

22.
9288iLz
27/01t20t2

Valentyna Fedorivna DLIBOVSKA
15109il96t Ovruch Court, I | 10612009

23. 9622112
0710212012

Iryna Ivanivna NITISIYENKO
17 /1U1973 Tarashcha Court, 05 108/20 1 1

24.
96s8fi2
08102120t2

Zinayida Olekiyivna SAMARINA
1l/01/194s

I ) Dniprovskyy District Court of Kyiv, I 5/07/2010

2) Dniprovskly District Court of Kyiv, 1210312011

25.
10425/12
07/02/2012

Anrtoliy Dmytrovych
MIROSHNYCHENKO
0 l/05/1954

I ) Balakliya Court, 27 / l2D0l0

2) Balakliya Court. l5/l l/2010

26.
I 0505/12
t0102t2012

Yuriy Anatoliyovych ALEKSEYEV
16103il973

l) Korosten Court, 3 li07l2009

2) Korosten Court, 23 /0212010

3) Korosten Court. 16/0212011

27.
10628fi2
08t02/2012

Alla Mykolayivna MASLOVSI(A
12/091194r Dniprovskyy District Court of Kyiv, l3l01/2011

28. 10776/12
t0102t2012

Olga Stepanivna MELNYK
02/0Ut9s7

Novozavodskyy District Court of Chemigiv,
21108t2009

29. 10840/t2
09102/2012

Vasyl Mykhaylowch BULAKH
23103/193s Podilskyy District Court of Kyiv. 0710412010

30
10851/12
10t02/2012

Nina Pavlovna LABAY
t7103fi931

Boris LABAY
22105fi929

Applicant I
Sosnivskyy District Court of Cherkasy, 2411212010

Applicant 2
Sosnivskyv District Court of Cherkasy, 2411212010

31.
10854/12
08102t20t2

Lidiya Mykolayivna OSTAPCHUK
2t/08ilgs3 Korosten Court, 1 5 / 1212009

32
1305/12
0t02/2012

Valeriy Volodymyrovych SHVAB
24l0Ut9s0 Ovruch Court, 12105 12009

33. 1674il2
2/01/2012

Lyubov Stepanivna BOGUSH
20103/1962 Ovruch Court. 02103 12009

34.
| 1679/12
22/01t2012

Lyudmyla Mykhaylivna YAROSHCHUK
29/tt/tgst Ovruch Court, I 41 12/2009

35
tr7 t6t t2
0410U2012

Oleksand r Sergiyorlch MAKSYMOV
tUt2n944 Zhytomyr Circuit Administrative Court, 051 1212007

35. 118281t2
17/02/2012

Maryna Ivanivna SAVCHENKO
01/04/1967 Ovruch Court, 19llll20l0

37.
I I 838/12
17t02t2012

Tetyana Genadiyivna DWYI\SKA
05/08fi964 Ovruch Court, I 4/09/2010

38.
11845fi2
16/02/2012

Larysa Volodymyrivna IVANOVA
27/02/1968 Ovruch Court, 23 /03 12009

39.
tt933t12
25/0U2012

Oleksandr Pavlovych NEKUSH
l6/04n955 Tetiyiv Court, 2510512009

40 'L937fi226101t2012
Valeriy Mykolayorych KRYUKOV
19109^963

l) Tetiyiv Court, 1611212009

2) Tetiviv Court. l4/0612011

41.
12018t12
t3t0U201l Tetyana Volodymyrivna KLYMCHUK

25/0Ut98t

1) Korosten Coun, 1210512009

2) Korosten Court, 12/0512009

3) Korosten Court, l4ll 1i2008

42.
12147 /12
22t02/2012 Yaroslav Mykolayovych RASHKO

23/02fi947 Narodych i C ourt, 22 I 06 120 | 0

43.
12318fi2
07/02/2012

Anatoliy Vasylovych CHERKES
06i08/19s8

Zhytomyr Circuit Administrative Court, I 6/01/2009
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Appllcftion nq
roldd_lteof'l

, intinrluction ,

44.
12569112
t810212012

Lyubov Fedorivna SEMWOLOS
24102/194t

l) Tarashcha Court, 28/09/2010

2) Kyiv Regional Court ofAppeal, l4l05/2009

3) Tarashcha Court, 0l/10/2010-

45.
13464112

27/02/2012
Ivan lvanovych NEDYALKOV
I 0/08/194 I

Ordrho"tLidr*,skyy District Court of Kharkiv,
20/08/20 I 0

46.
t357'.7/t2
2U02t2012

Andriy Anatoliyorych GOMONYUK
t3n2lt960

Leninskyy District Court of Vinnytsya, I 8/05/20 I I

47.
I 3588/12
22t02/2012

Klavdiya NikolaYevna VLASOVA
14t0U1940

Krasnodon Court, I 0/06/20 I 0

48.
t3s99lt2
0810212012

Vladimir Akimovich YEVDOKIMOV
3 l/10/193 1

Leninskyy District Court of Kirovograd, 1210412010

49.
39231 t2

2810212012

Valeriy Petrovich GORNYY
2010211947

Ovruch Court. 0210312009

50.
t396ll12
10t02/2012

Tetyana Mykolayivna KOVALCHUK
20t0711983

Korosten Court, 16/10/2009

51.
13964112
0210312012

Yuriy Dmytrovych MARTYNENKO
t6/0sfi943

Dbttyabrskyy Diitrict Court of P oltav a, 06/ 1212007

?) oktvahrskvv Dishict Court of Poltava, I 8/03/2009

\) 139801t2
27/0212012

Ivan Mykolayorrych SYDORENKO
30/0511957

Korosten Court, 221 06 1201 1

53.
t4063112
2U02t2012

Volodymyr Grygorovych MISHCHENKO
05t0411961

Leninskyy District Court of Vinnytsy4 1610212010

54.
14470/12
0210312012

Leontiy Oleksandrovych STEPBNKO
30n011946

Kyiv Administrative Court of Appeal, 0610912011

55.
14892112
2810212012

Galyna Oleksandrivna KOT
2010111954

1 ) Tarashcha Court, 2610212010

2) Tarashcha Court, 2l I 0812007

3) Kviv Administrative Court of Appeal,0110512009

56.
t555ll12
06103/2012

Valeriy Ivanorych NAPADOVSKYY
29t0911963

Tetiyiv Court, 0910612008

57.
t587 ll12
17t02120r2

Nadiya lvanivna VYSOTSI(A
2610911949

Korosten C ourt, 23 I 04 12009

58.
1610U12
0210312012

Oleksandr MykhaYlovYch
MOLCHANOV
20t0911969

Korosten Court. 29 I l0 12009

59.
16382112
ost03l20t2

Nadiya Viktorivna ZAYETS
tlt06lt959

Korosten Court, l4l01/2010

60.
16395112
24t0212012

Nikolay Sergeyevich BACHILO
22t0211932

Zahznychnyy District Court of Simferopol,

|t04l20l I _

61.
17002112
t.610312012

Stepan Aleksandrovich
NEVMERZHITSKIY
06/0Ut96l

Ovruch Court, 23 I 04/2009

62.
t'|064/12
1510312012

Pavlo Ivanorych GORDIYENKO
06/ I 0/1968

t ) B;i"ktiyaC"rrt, 23 tO7 12010

2) Kharkiv Circuit Administrative Court, 02/03/2009

63.
17373/12
1710212012

Lyudmyla Opanasivna NUZHNENKO
0410611940

Dzerzhynskyy District Court of Kharkiv, 0710912010

64.
17410112
16t03120t2

Tetyana KostyantYnivna SHEKEL
28/0811953

g Kuznetsovsk Court, 14/03/201 I

2) Kuznetsovsk Court. 06/1 0/201 |

65.
17968112
20/0312012

Grigoriy Vasilyevich MOSHKOVSKIY
2810611969

Ovruch Court, 30/0312009

66.
180651t2
23t0312012

Rayisa Mykolayivna RYBYNSKA
121051t973

Ovruch Court, 28108/2009

67.
t8125112
2010312012

Mykola GrygorovYch TOKUNOV
0l/01/1939

l) Tetiyiv Court,20/1 l/2009

2) Tetiviv Court, l8/04/201.l

68
t8208112
19t0312012

Nina Ivanivna GRYSHtIN
r s/01/1953

Korosten Court, 30/03/20 I 0

69.
t82t3/12
1910312012

I nga Volodymyrivna YATSKOVETS
t3/01/1979

) Korosten Uourt, JU/uJllutu

) Korosten Court, I l/07/201I
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No:
Ap-pficgiion no.
:, pnd.dafe of .
:,::introdubtion:.

Applicant narnC
date of birtlr Rileva nt domesticr decisioil

70.
18252/12
2U03t2012

Oleksandr Oleksiyorych KRYVKO
07/02fi961 Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv, 15l07l20ll

7t 18324t12
20/03/2012

Zinayida Petrivna DEUYDKO
2510311947

Energodar Court, l2l04 l20l l

72.
18336t t2
07103t2012

lll khaylo Vasl'l1 or1ch BURLAKA
06,'01i 1960

Tetiyiv Court, 22/ 1212009

73.
183.1.1/12 i Petro Stanislar.orlch ABR{IVIOV
03/03t2012 : rl5 (-11' 1968

I

I ) Kyivskyy District Court of P oltav a, 25 I 07 1201 |

2) Kyivskyy District Court of Poltava, 08/09i20 I 0

3) Oktyabrskyy District Court of Poltava, 08/02120 I 0

18380 1: Llubov Denvsivna PETROVSKA
06 0l:nll ,!,.J t9+5

I ) Kyiv Circuit Administrative Court,
17il2t2008

2) Kyiv Circuit Administrative Court,
23/06t2009

75.
18399 il ln na Oleksirivna NECHYPORENKO
12103i2012 :.! i,is 19-18

Tarashcha Court, 13 10412009

76
18588,11 SergirlftkolarorlchARKHYPOV
28102;2012 1-1 .,1 1951

Tetiyiv Court, 23 109 12009

77
18666i l2 \f] kola Frantsor-rch DIZHETSKYY
221032012 '.t' -'J 19.11

Lebedyn Court, 08/08/20 I I

78.
rRR66i l, oleg \l)kolavovfch
;;;^;"; ^ TR\T\\\'CHENKOluluJ/zull i:..,1 196l

Svyatoshynskyy District Court of Kyiv, 30/0612010

79.
8867112 , Nolnenrrn Vadymovych KOVALYOV
5103t2012 r,! r_,i 1960

Izyum Court, 1510212010

80.
8885i 12 \atalva Ivanovna LADYGINA
6103/2012 i-,5 1,9 1957

Donetsk Administrative Court of Appeal, l8/08/201 1

8l 18926/12 .{.lelisandr Semenovich LYAPIN
16t03,2012 :: , ,3 1916

l) Zhovtnevyy District Court ofLugansk, 2l/0112011

2) Lugansk Circuit Administrative Court, 03/04/2008

82.
18987/12 \'asiliv Galiyevich BAKIROV
l6l03l2tr12 l-1 irl 195 I

l) Zhovtnevyy District Court ofLugansk, 2210312011

2) Zhovtnewv District Court of [.usansk- 0l /04l21l I

83.
l9562il? \llkolaOleksandrovychRAK
27103, l0l: lc r,-r 1985

1 ) Desnyanskyy District Court of Kyiv, I 0/l 1/201 0

2) Desnyanskw District Court ofKyiv, 08/08/201 I

84.
19825 ll \Ilkola Fedorovych YEDIMENT
23/03,',201]. ir 0511956

Borova Court, 04/ I I 12009

85.
20061 i: i \Iariva Oleksandrivna KORZHYLOVA
21103 20t). -10 10/1982 Kyiv Administrative Court of Appeal, I l/05/2010

86.
20120 ll Olekandr Sergiyovych KOROBTSOV
r9i03 20lr 16a9il972 Korosten Court, 05/05/2010

87.
2012-1 1) \'uli1a i\{ykhaylivna KOROBTSOVA
19,i01 t0ll 03ic,1.t1974

I ) Korosten Court, 25/05 12009

2) Korosten Court, 05/05/20 1 0

88.
20215 t).
28,',0-1 t0 t

0lena Grygorivna SHULGA
22t08n960 Syhivskyy District Court of Lviv, I l/08/201 0

89.
20383 ll
2-1 0i 20r

Valenfyna Anatoliyivna KHOMENKO
23109/1963

Tarascha Cou(, 0l/08/201 t

90
2038: il
28 i,-: lil

Irina Yakovlevna BUDNIK
31t07fi960 Ovruch Court, 1210512009

9t
2rIJ6 ll
0r iu :012

Sta nislav Volodymyrorych OSTAPENKO
tU02lt964 Leninskly District Court of Kharkiv, 02/03 1201 1

9l :{r5 l6 l2
0J 01 20i 2

Sergiy Olekiyovych UMANTSEV
0710511968

Leninskly District Court of Kharkiv, 0210312011

9i 24660i12
29i03,'.2012

Dmytro Sergiyovych BOGUSH
06/n/1984

I ) Ovruch Court, 02/04/2009

2) Ovruch Court.l3/0412009

94
20755il2
22/03t2012

Yanina Nikolayevna GRISHANKOVA
18t02t1931

Zavodskyy District Court of Dniprodzerzhynsk,
23105120fi

95
20766n2
3t/03t2012

Larysa Mykhaylivna SHVAB
28t07tt973 Ovruch Court, 0910612009
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96,
20845fiz
3t/03t2012

Anna Fedotovna KORCHEMNA
17t03^950

Zhytomyr Circuit Administrative Court, 30/03/2009

97.
20886fi2
28t0312012

Tymofiy Tymofi yovych KHOLODOV
28t02t194s

Kovpakivskyy District Court of Sumy, 09/01/2009

98.
20936/12
t5/02/2012

Igor Vitaliyorych VYGOVSKYY
2011Ut959

Bogunskyy District Court of Zh54omyt, 1 8/0 l/201 I

99.
20947fiz
1st02/2012

Igor Vitaliyorych VYGOVSKYY
20lt|1959

Bogunskyy District Court of Zhylomyr, l0l 12/2010

100.
21045112
02t0412012

Olena Narymanivna SOBOL
t5t0Ut973

Ovruch Court, 07 /0412009

101.
2t276n2
28t03t2012

Tymofi y Tymofiyovych KHOLODOV
28t02il94s

Kovpakivskyy District Court of Sumy, 04/1212009

102.
2t8l4lt2
27103/2012

Zinoviy Vasylyovych REZNYAK
03/1211944

Lyubomyl Court, 17106/201 I

103.
21860n2
03/04t20t2

Tetyana Yegorivna GARBULINSKA
10108/1957

Leninskyy District Court of Vinnl'tsya, 2210712011

r04.
219t5112
02t04t2012

Emiliya Ivanivna BARAN
3t/05t1940

Calych Court, 13109/2010

105.
21948112
04/04t2012

Vladimir Panteleymonovich ISAYEV
04/tUl96t Ovruch Court, 04108/2009

106.
21954t12
04t04t2012

Galina G rigoryevna BONDARCHUK
0510811937

Ovruch Court, 1310512009

I 07.
221631t2
29t03t20t2

Lyudmyla Vasylivna KOSENKO
06t07n9s6

l) Zhlomyr Circuit Administrative Court,
2810112009

2) Ovruch Court,30/07/2009

3) Ovruch Court. I I 10312010

108.
22t7slt2
04/04t2012

Galyna Yuriyivna GORODNIKOVA
t8/03/L945

Lebedyn Court, 12108/201 I

109.
22t95112
2910312012

Nila Viktorivna MANZULYA
14t0211962

1 ) Ovruch Cou*, 1210212009

2) Ovruch Court.l3/10/2010

I 10.
22218112
04t04t2012

Valentyn Fedororych SHYLO
o6/osA947

Lebedyn Court, 29108/20 I I

l1l 223s0112
06t0412012

Galina Anatolyevna NIKOLAYCHUK
20fi0n97s

Zhytomyr Circuit Administrative Court, 2010312009

tt2 22403t12
02t04t20t2

Sergey Anatolyevich LAVNIK
13/06/1980

Ovruch Court, 3010412009

I 13.
22422112
0st04t2012

Liliya Mykolayivna PETRIV
2410811941

Ovruch Court, 241 | I 12010

fi4. 22474fi2
03t0412012

Vasyl Mykhaylovych BERYAK
22^Ut924

Lviv Administrative Court of App eal, 28 I 0 4/201 I

I 15.
224951 I 2

04/0412012
Rayisa Bolislavivna ILLYUSHA
28t03t1960

Sykhivsklry District Court of Lviv,08/1212009

l 16.
22780112
07t0412012

Anatoliy Volodymyrovych DZYGAR
10/0311962

Globyne Court, 0l/09/2010

Lt7.
22818n2
06t0412012

Vitaliy Dmytrovych KRASNIKOV
18108n947

1) Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
12t09t20r1

2) Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
r 6/08/20 l 0

1 18.
22846112
07t04/2012

Roman Mykhaylovych FILIPCHUK
t7/fiil96r Khmelnytskyy Court, 2 I I 09 /2009

119
22854112
06104/2012

Valentyna Vasylivna TKACHENKO
30n0/1947

Tarashcha Court ,07 /1212010

120.
22957112
09t0312012

Sergiy Mykolayovych SEMENETS
17t02t1963

Kramatorsk Cou tt, 21 109 /2010

t2t 22974112
1210412012

Aleksey Mikhaylovich BUGROV
26t06/1959

Tsentralnyy District Court of Simferopol, 29/0612011

122.
23012n2
09t04t2012

Votodymyr Vasylyovych TKACHENKO
27t0611946

Tarashcha Court, 07 I l2l20l 0

123.
2f020112
08lMl20l2

Olga Vasylivna PAVLENKO
061lLil952

Tarashcha Court, 061 12120 I 0
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Relevant domestic decisionr

124
23167/t2
l0/04t2012

Yasyl Stepanovych STOLYAR
02t08il939 Khmelnytskyy C ourt, 26 I 04 D0 I I

125.
73650/12
14t04/2012

Mykola Stepanovych NESIN
2910911950

l) Brovary Court, 30/08/201 I

2) Brovary Court, 22/ I I /20 I 0

i

:,1--: ll116 rrl 14 rilll
Kateryna Mykolayivna VYKHOVANETS
23t07t1962

l) Kharkiv Administrative Court of Appeal,
t1iLU2009

2) Frunzenskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
07/09/2011

t27
l_19-5 ll
19 r.-{ 1, 1

Valeriy Volodymyrovych LUTSENKO
11t02il968 Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv, 25/0712011

128
h an lltatviyovych BONDAR
t3/t0il959 Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv, 22/0717011

t29 l-+151 .l \atalya Mykolayivna SOKOLOVSKA
191..1 t. it )5t07^961

I ) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
0l/08/201 I

2) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
09il2t2009

130
2-1-1-4 :: Olena Mykhaylivna PAPKA
l -1 i'+ : : t: L1ifi11963

I ) Ovruch Court, 08/0'112009

2) Ovruch CowL 22102/2010

131.
-1-{l j :: \ll kola Vasylyovych KHRAPKO
4r.'{:_[ 0,1 0l/1950 Synelnykove Court, l6ll l/2010

132
-1--+j :l Eleonora Yevgenivna SHAPRUNOVA
i1.-1'::il :1 12/1965

Zaporizhzhy a Circuit Administrative Court,
25108120t1

133
-+-5-1 ; I \tr kola Igororrych LYAKHOVETSKYY
+.+::.: r-.1 03'1987

Kyivskyy District Court of Kharkiv, 24l0ll20ll

134.
iirl- :l Larl'sa }lykolayivna SEMERENKO
Ii4:.ll _:r-t06:1967

Komunarskyy District Court of Zaporizhzhya,
2311212010

l3s 5,-L-l .: \'iktor Leonidovich GERASIMENKO
1" ,.4 :. l 15 03,1960

l) Leninskyy District Court of Kharkiv, 2l/03/2011

2) Leninskw District Court of Kharkiv. I 2/08/20 I I

I36
5ai- t: Oleki;- Ivanovych BYKOV
ij i.+::.: t-+01 1955

Shevchenkivskyy District Court of Zaporizhzhy a,

t4/12t2010

t37.
5 n 9- I : \tari1'a Petrivna VOZNYUK
9,:"1 :-.1 1t 0-1, 1970

Ovruch Court, 16104/2010

r38
5,:-11 il \ataliva Volodymyrivna VYBTROVA
5 i".t::.: 3:l_r 1968

lJzerzhynskyy lllstflct uourt oI Kharl(rv, u I lull/.u I t

r39
j-iit r: \ina Perrivna POPUTNIKOVA
-,"1 1".- ,1,,'l l96i Bila Tserkva Coun.07 104/201l.

::::: : Lidiya Iranirna CAVRYSHl-' - .:- . :.!ig+g Volodarka Court, 30104/20 I 0

tjt -::::'l InnalranirnaSHVAB
::j::.: .i,-t9:0 Ovruch Court, 05 I I 012010

! ,. : j+:- l: Gall na \-as1'livna KONYUSHOK
t-.-:-- t :::,5 i951

Volodarka Court, 27 I 04120 l0

l5:: I ll Velentlna -{rsentivna IGMNATSKAI+-' :-.+:;: r:'l i95l Volodarka Court, I I I 0212010

f !r :5!SB ll Velent\ne \Ivkolayivna ZYOLKO
t- 0J t,.)t: i I ,-! i957 Ovruch Court, 08/12/2010

rri , :5995 ll }tvhola Strgil'ovych ZYOLKO
' '- ' 2' 01 :0]] . 16 c.(. 1957

Ovruch Court, 251 I I /2010
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t46 27217fi2
t8104t2012

Kostyantyr Dmytrovych KUZMENKO
l7 t08/ 1957

l) Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
06/07/20t1

2) Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
3U08120n

147.
2736U12
24t04t2012

Svitlana Volodymyrivna
MOTRYCHENKO
201031t972

Kaniv Court,l 0/061201 |

148,
27640t12
26/04/2012

Sergey Yasilyevich DZYUN
ts/02/1963 Zhovtnevyy District Court of Lugansk, 28101/2011

149
27745t12
09t04t20t2

Sergey Nikolayevich SHARYY
30/t t/1969

I ) Zhovtnevyy District Court of Lugansk, 20/1212010

2) Lueansk Circuit Administrative Court. l6/04/2009

I 50.
28116t12
19t04t2012

Nataliya Mykhaylivna KARPENKO
27/0411962

Tarashcha Court, 04 /03 1201 I

I5l 28t55n2
2710412012

Aleksey Ni kolayevich BUKHLITSKIY
2610311978

Ovruch Court, I 5 / I 012009

152.
2816',il12
25t04t20r2

Anatoliy Leonidorych KTICHUGURNYY
l2lt0/t961

1) Svitlovodsk Court, I I/08/201 I

2) Svitlovodsk Court, 18102/2011

3) Svitlovodsk Court.09/09/201 I

153
28172112
26t04t2012

Mykhaylo Andriyovych PAPKA
l6/lUt94o

l) Ovruch Court, 24/06/2009

2) Ovruch Court, 29 1 10 12009

3) Ovruch Court. 11112/2009

I 54,
28186112
26t03/2012

Sergey Yevgenyevich SINITSKIY
0910411962

Zhovtnevyy District Court of Lugansk, 3010612010

1 55,
28314n2
30t04t2012

Yuriy Nikolayevich KHOLODOV
07t03n9s7

l) Frunzenskyy District Court ofKharkiv,
30/06/20r I

2) Kharkiv Resional Court of Appeal, 1 6/08/20 I 0

I 56.
2840v12
30/0412012

Viktor losifovich ROMANYUK
20/07/1960

1) Kharkivskyy District Court ofKharkiv Region,
24t05120tt

2) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
22il2t2010

157.
28413n2
30/0412012

Sergey Trofi movich LEGEZA
24/fi/t948

I ) Kharkivskyy District Court of Pokotylivka,
07/06/2011

2) Kharkivskyy District Court ofPokotylivka,
t7/02/2010

I 58.
28692/12
25/04t2012

Nikolay Nikolayevich GNETIYENKO
22105^961

I ) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
0l/08/20r I

2) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
23/06t2011

I 59.
28701/12
30/0412012

Aleksandr Milentyevich LOGVINENKO
30t06t1957

l) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
t4t06t20n

2) Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
l7/12t2010

I 60.
28852/12
2410412012

Sergey Vasilyevich KUTSENKO
3 l/08/1956

I ) Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
l7l06t20t I

2) Moskovskyy District Court of Kharkiv,
26/0412011

l6l. 28886/12
2'.7/0412012

Valeriy lvanorych KLYMENKO
09/09n947

Komunarskyy District Court of Zaporizhzhya,
04il1/2010

t62. 292s6fi2
0310512012

Vi ktor Vasylyovych VASKOVSKIY
02/0111969

Lugyny Court, 16l I I 12007

I 63.
29312/12
07/05t2012

Mariya Stepanivna VLADYMYR
19l0t/1931 Temopil Court, 30/09/201 I

164.
29317n2
l0/04/20t2

Petro Yegorovych GAVRYLOV
09/08/1938 Oleksandriya Court, 3 I 103 12009
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I 65.
294s3n2
Mt05t20t2

it{ykhe11o }{1-kheylovl.ch
\.E\IDOKI}IOY
20'01, 1958

Ovruch Court, 1810312010

l 66.
29599t12
25twt20t2

Niur lrrnirle BE\-ft'LLAYEVA
03 0{, t9il Ovruch Court, 02107 12009

167.
2%{J9!12
0&'05201l

Tet!:era 1 elentirorle PARAMONOVA
jr') I i 195,6 Ovruch Court, 1610412009

I 68.
29735 l:, rToo.r'rs1[ofilrff+neNXO
2+G+}]l: ,)6 il rid-

Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
04/07t20tt

169.
29ttr1 ll I Gelyrr l'riri.rre GORBATWK
0E{i5:0t: r 0}ry- I9&t Ovruch Court, A/ 11 12010

170.
299*9 l: hu hzrrr-rtl TI(4.CH
o+oSfct: 05$i195- Ovruch Court, l3l08/2009

l7t ]010413 lhr tkiru LLI({SHEYYCH
1105:01: t6 r- Ifi,9 Ovruch Court, 0l/0412010

l12.
W,!1'.:- \d-rr {a.rirrr ht LISH-
iii"--,-,- Gf,I"lslrfE\tto

:1q-:#l
Ovruch Court, 0210412010

ITJ. 3{E:RtrI S:ilmr(tr*SiTTTBORODIV
1t,(I5!01: 1[iBW1t9F9 Ovruch Court, 2l 11012009

174.
i{frSEE (IEr r.frtrrrtule II'ANENKO
23d)+S[: -{ts].El Kyiv Administrative Court of Appeal, 14/07/2009

175.
3{f&l3 ftddgnTn*fyrirnrROZpUTNyA
I5O5!O(: [sil!&!'gii

l) Bila Tserkva Coun,07l06D0ll

2) Bila Tserkva Coun-06/1212010

176.
3l t70 r:
l60t!ll,r:

IUDlilrryf SERDYUK
m'fmryi.{ Ovruch Court, 2211012010

177.
3l{66I:
lfi)s9mtr

ll;lth-r-vtl OCHERETIN
fStl,I,BL:

Shevchenkivskyy District Court of Zaporizhzhy4
26lllt20t0

178.
31663 If
l&o5lllittf

kft.r.rtuiyorych KORSUN
r"711ffi T9{*6 Dniprovskyy District Court of Kyiv, 1611012007

t79.
3t5?6Il
l6u9!Ml

l*Qulr Grlgororl-c h YA KOVEN KO
uil/]Nh,T{a4 Kyivskyy District Court ofPoltava, 31/05/201 I

I 80.
3t.?15 t:
0&{5,!mffl

{m& t:aglp^rach
tltf,xTuf.mfxo
fmfllr/'I,9/54

l) Korsun-Shevchenkivsky Court, 26/0412011

2) Kyiv Administrative Court of Appeal,2l/06/2011

l8 t. ]t99q,t:
r96E0n:

tlHrn i6tol4irle KONDRATCHUK
t0fllmrfiil'!16$ Ovruch Court, 29 10412009

182.
l20qr13
ItcitS0n[l

lqlSrrftmr-r-cl KUZMIN
Illrmfi, lSFq Antratsyt Court, I 5 103 l20l I

I 83.
32flntI
2]{!5!0ilm

UrlQqr Xerimnovych
JITTIJI,IIV
f:flrnlli{Bt!9r4

I ) Ovruch Court, 201 10/2010

2) Ovruch Court- 28101/2010

184.
3it0s1I:
2irm5trmllfi'

h r:d-ruru UOS KOVCHENKO
,ffiiilDlfi, I94* Balakliya Court, 2l /07 120 l0

185.
i-:Li+- fa- hrrritt cRITSyt,tA
:3{6f,il8: [}Ir[r1*8.! Balakliya Court, 21 107 /20 l0

:{6 -:-al'{fl T:
-imsrE0ili:

.frrlUry rrrSIVERCHUK
mrlmr-." !9{5

I ) Balakliya Coufi , 10/061201 I

2) Balakl iva Coufi . 08109 l20l 0

r - SilE tffi\rtotel.erichSOLOVyEV' 
={530,xn: -asrE IgDr Balakliya Court, 17 108/2010

r,tf, CriilWlE hGirr;crrrGRfTSyUTA
lgl,m6m0[: 3Dl{trl*{- Balakliya Court, 26 I 08 /20 l0

rt9 }3e@rl1 !i{ntcrn1rru KR[VONOS
13(til50u oBIrlBs

I ) Balakliya Cour, 17 10812010

2) Balakliva Cour. 041 l0l20l I

rm. 33167tf
2],{t!20r:

Gfrr ltltlhryrrre V)LOVYEVA
l&u"IvJg Balakliya Cou(, l0/08/2010

l9t. 3117tJ12
23/0l/2at2

Ft-Flrfiorkt PII'OVAR
:6As r9i5 Balakliya Court , l6/0712010

1q2.
33t7An
23t05D012

l'ib Sagc_rrrkh c RfmY U TA
2{O6rgfi} Balakliya Court, 27 10812010
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193
33351/12
23/0412012

Volodymyr Mykolayovych
POGULYAYEV
29t04/19s6

Dergachi Court, 30/08/2010

194
3455sfi2
17/05120t2

Vasyl Ivanovych KIRIYENKO
0U01fi940 Lviv Administrative Court of Appeal, 09/06/2011

I 95.
34707fi2
2t/05120t2

Tamara Mykhaylivna MYRONENKO
29/0U19s4

Shevchenkivskyy District Court of Zaporizhzhya,
5105/20l|

196.
34715il2
l2/05t2012

Iryna Fedorivna KIIKLENKO
09/07fi980

Kharkivskyy District Court of Kharkiv Region,
30106t2010

197.
347s2/12
30t0st2012

Nina Yakovlivna PECHERSKyKH
23102fi942 Stakhanov Court, l3104/201 I

I 98.
3s275/12
t3t04t2012

Anatoliy Vasylyovych KAVUN
29t0Ut9s9 Tetiyiv Court, 30/ ll 12009

199.
35277/12
13t04t2012

Anatoliy Vasylyovych KAVUN
29t|utgss Kyiv Regional Court of Appeal, 26/04/2011

200
36074n2
t6105t2012

Anatoliy Pavlovych YASHCHLIK
r4/04/1953 Tetiyiv Court, 26 I I I 12007

201
36089/ t2
21t05t2012

Yuriy Grygororych PRySyAZHNYUK
20t09n961 Tetiyiv Court, l0l 1212007

202. 36234/12
18t05t20t2

Avram Avramovych TYOTKA
t4103fi930

Dnipropetrovsk Administrative Court of Appeal,
l6106l20tt

203. 3't254n2
07106t20t2

Oleksiy Opanasorych MORAR
04t02^946 Novosell,tsya Court, 07 /0412009

204. 19624A2
t8/06t2012

Ivan lvanovych TKACH
22/01fi947 Synelnykove Co wt, 221 12 I 20 | 0

205. 40316t12
20/06t2012

lryna Mykhaylivna TROKHyMCHUK
3ll}Ut983

l) Korosten Court, 27 /07 12009

2) Korosten Court,04/03/201 I
206 40735/L2

tsl06t20t2
Olga Grygorivna POLISHCHUK
l0/0U1942 Tetiyiv Court, 23 I I I 12010

207.
41096/12
20106t20r2

Boris Yevtikhiyevich KRUGLOVSKIY
09llUt943 Odesa Administrative Court of Appeal, l1l02l20ll

208. 41764/tZ
20t06t2012

Tetyana Stepanivna TABACHENKO
04104/1934 Bogunskyy Distri ct Court of Zhytomy r, 27 I 09 /20 I I

209. 41772n2
20t06/2012

Alla Mykolayivna DYACHENKO
23t0s/1974

1 ) Bogunskyy District Court of Zhytomyr,
06109120fi

2) Bogunskyy District Court of Zhttofiyt,
25t02/2010

2t0. 41813/t2
23/06t2012

Tetyana Petrivna SYDORENKO
02/05n952 Energodar Court,l 7 I 0 8120 I 0

211
4t8l9n2
25t06t20t2

Viktor Oleksandrovych SHAKLEYTII
15t06n947 Bila Tserkva Court. 20 107 120 | I

212. 41930fi2
29/06t2012

Svitlana Valentynivna REDKO
20104/1973 Ovruch Court, 05108/2009

213. 41937/t2
29106t20t2

Mykola Ivanorych DUBOVYK
31101/1964

l) Ovruch Court, 08/09/2009

2) Ovruch Court" 02/07 12010

214. 42232/12
25/0612012

Anna Andreyevna KOVALCHUK
22t03n936 Ovruch Court, 07 ll0l20l0

215.
42306/12
26/0612012

Vasyl Mykolayovych KARPOVYCH
0il0v1959 Ovruch Court, 12/08/2009

216. 42326n2
26/06t2012

Valentyna Sergiyivna KARPOVYCH
20/0sn96s Ovruch Court, 13107 12009

217. 42333n2
26106/2012

Mariya Ivanivna PRYMENKO
29t03^950 Ovruch Court, 27 10412009

2t8. 42394/12
2t/06t2012

Anatoliy Pavlorych MARKIDOV
24/09/t9s0 Myrgorod Court, 26 I 05 120 I I

219.
42586fi2
19106/20t2

Volodymyr Fedororych SEMYKOZ
l5/07n939 Artemivskyy District Court Lugansk, l4/01 l20l I

220. 42632fiz
06/06t2012

Antonina lvanovna KOLOSOVA
04/12/1962 Yevpatoriya Cou ft , 07 I 0412009

22t 42790/12
22/0612012

Vi ktor Vasilyevich DEMYANENKO
12t07/t954 Krasnyy Luch Court, 09/0212011
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Applft:rrt uoe
drEof bffi lriffi ;;Erxlft:llffi i;

222.
42820t12
2s106/20t2

\-olod1r1r Fctrolrrh SI LCHENKO
il lt i++- Khmelnfiskyy C ourt, l2l 07 /201 I

223.
42823112 | uyt *. Grygm-or1ct FOcORILyy
2410r/2012 ' 05 {i& lir::

1) Novi Sanzhary Court,27ll0/2010

2) Novi Sanzharv Court-26llll20l0

224.
l)ero rl l-;dryfu {1lat*1hre
;;;i-;- ril.Dr,r Lslrc\ r

:t', . ' .;:'r
Oktyabrskyy District Court of Poltav4 14104/2008

lffiea'fn Dftir1flor1cb
flml rsmo\
IrfIL'Ld&

7?i i {lsl ll
,-il q'- l: Oktyabrskyy District Court of Poltava, l4/04/2008

116 4't-:i -: Sapp tummd1 I-l STOPAD
::l-:1 : ;rtr'.!tu[ Oktyabrskyy District Court of PoltavU 26103 12008

,n- 4:rilrttrrm'"- (hnfur,flufmymlchTRAVYAN
X5,4:'!rn ! : :,ry '!lr[dr ': qh;

Ordzhonikidze District Court of Zaporizhzhya,
01102/201t

t_i-{E- : Irr hmmur:-l fl)lh
E.[-], - .{r4trDll'ed Stakhanov Court, 25 I I 1 12010

?z)- ffi;= lffi,ffi-,--1rr SLoNCHAK
Oktyabrskly District Court of Poltav4 30/09/2010

?4. {Hmu[I ]n.nr*eQcm GRIGORUK
ullm'fl mm iililm@4rlhris'P Ovruch Court, 2810412010

231.
tl3ilS5lM * ^:lilhnfraricrGR|GORUK
0{,rffimoffi ]ili{fl0mnli,rEro.

Ovruch Court, 16107 12010

232.
.t3]7Trtl fnttnm'ultfr ?IRSIIKO
0i/gTlllml fiffilflfi]ltrniq,m' Ovruch Court, 20 105 12009

233. 4]+73t]
2fiKlrm

fh? $rp3riluryttr B..I,ZIUCHEN KO
ffiflffimqtrp@ Bila Tserkva Court, 29 l04l20l I

234.
43#)r,II
0,U07rrlm

l!ffir S!{@ld XO}-TONYUK
tmi!fl[m{fl]1u{lE

Darnltskyy District Court of Kyiv, 06/08/2009

235.
43t0,irf
o?Jf,t,0,[

finlhri*rnRLD\l}(
lffirlllfi]r',ll]qull Oleksandriya Co urt, 26 / 07 /20 I 0

236.
435tUU
27twm!

ft *Hp-lwiirtrr XH-{\CHYCH
rmMfl_.h

l) Ovruch Court, 021 I I /2009

2) Zhvtomvr Circuit Administrative Court. 2l /05 12009

237.
44207n2
02107mt2

Cftlt ltowym ?IX['L
lffiu0l?i]lllNkg

I ) Kagarlyk Court, 23 I 09 /2009

2) Kaearlvk Court. 19/07 D0l1

238. 4443U12
07l07mr:

lhhlffimftre RIDKO
lffimfllrlmlqltS Ovruch Court, l2 I 1012009

239. 44435,t1:
07t07.M":

fm;lqn Frtnrryd REDKO
llumtrlllflq{p Ovruch Court,l2/ 1012009

240 44940'r:
l0t7:{,1:

ffi rtrrqqcf CHfR\YSH
nrilxtlllrflffirrli!F*i;

Kagarlyk Court, 08/09/2009

241
456?1" x. hrsrlhlryt,tfi S0T OUONNYK
09rOT!{l ] lilfrffililXl4t€ Stakhanov Court, I 7/03/201 I

242.
45751T: ffi liq$ur-rtl GIRASYMENKO
l4o-:xrE flmrmnlry. Ovruch Court, 20/05/2010

r

45rf,r',]:
164*/:m|lr:

2{-r Inr f ,qlmrul EEITULLAYEVA
nLSllUSiT{m[r

l) Ovruch Court, 10/09/2009

2) Ovruch Court, l3/10/2009

3) Ovruch Court. l8/06/2010
atrr 4i'tGlT:

liflfir?5Drflt
$qtuglr [e t&rylorl'c h PRASOL
[n,[ry'!qBe Stakhanov Court, 29 I l0 120 I 0

,r< rf6!!mE-'-' I es(xT?$r:
fffi lkirroa ?IRSHKO
,m[B!,ws Ovruch Court. 1810512009

246. r7??[}'l:
miu?,?ct2

frurqgorytt DZHI-GAN
!1mw5- Vasylivka Court, 07 /02/201 I

247.
47uxv12
l9fi7mt2

Yrts fidry*rwr -rch PETROV
0rmI95:

Shevchenkivskyy District Court of Zaporizhzhy4
18107120fi

248. 4&ffifi2
27107D012

Tran (Idsrrdrirle TRETSKA
09ffit9s]

l\ Zaliznychnyy District Court ofSumy, 30/1212010

2\ Zaliznv chnw Di strict Court of Sumv- I 2/08/20 I I

249
49346t12
26107t2012

Trrn Sagigirr DOROGAWSEVA
nn3,tg:.t Donetsk Administrative Court of Appeal,lT l03l20l I
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250.
6t76sn2
0410712012

Yuriy Dmytrorych VELYTSKYY
r8/1Ur958

l) Zhovtnevly District Court ofZaporizhzhya,
22110t2010

2) Dnipropetrovsk Administrative Court of Appeal,
07t04t20lL

3) Zhovtnevyy District Court ofZaporizhzhya,
04t03/2010

i,r


